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STUDENT SUPPORT AND PROGRESSION

5.1. Student Support

5.1.3 Number of students benefitted by guidance for competitive
examinations and career counselling offered by the institution year

wise during last five years
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To whomsoever it may concern

I hereby declare that the following details and documents are true to the
best of my knowledge. They have been checked and verified.

5.1.3 Number of students benefitted by competitive examinations and career
counselling offered by the institution

Year Number of Number of Students
Programmes Participated

2022-2023 5 1224

2021-2022 988

2020-2021 818

2019-2020 1042
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2018-2019 1401
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Webinar on Competitive Exam Awareness

Circular

A.P.C. Mahalaxmi College for Women, Thoothukudi.
Circular
2020-2021

Webinar on “Competitive Exam Awareness” is organised by Career Guidance &
Placement Cell for final year UG students on 9* July 2020 from 11,00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. in
Zoom. Mr. A. Ramanathan, Assistant Director, Professional Employment Exchange Office,

Madurai has consented to address the students.

N' Noonobamadd
Principal
APC. Mahalaxmi Collegs For Woman

QNI
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Invitation

Webinar on Competitive Exam Awareness

A.P.C. MAHALAXMI COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
Thoothukudi-628002, Tamil Nadu.

Career Guidance
&
Placement Cell

Organises
a Webinar on

“Competitive Exam Awareness”

Date: 9th July 2020 Mode: Zoom (Online)

Time 11:00 am to 1:00 pm

Resource Person
Mr. A. Ramanathan
Assistant Professor
Professional Employment Exchange office, Madurai.

1
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Report

A.P.C. Mahalaxmi College for Women, Thoothukudi.

Career Guidance & Placement Cell
Webinar on Competitive Exam Awareness
09.07.2020
Report

Webinar on “Competitive Exam Awareness™ was organised by Career Guidance &
Placement Cell on 9" July 2020 from 11.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. in Zoom for final year UG
students. Mr. A. Ramanathan, Assistant Director, Professional Employment Exchange
Office, Madurai was the Guest Speaker and he delivered a lecture on “Competitive Exam
Awareness”, The Resource Person gave detailed information about various competitive
examinations conducted by the state and central governments, how to prepare for the
exams, eligibility criteria, model questions, and the importance of such exams for students.
200 students from Maths, Tamil, History and Commerce departments attended the
programme and got awareness about the exams like TNPSC, UPSC, RRB, Bank Exams,
Railway Exams, Post Office Exams, exams conducted by TANGEDCO and so on.

N' Noa nﬂk‘»f"“’*}

PRINCIPAL
AP 6. Mahalaxmi College For Women
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List of Participants
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Webi on Competitive Exam Awareness - 09.07.2020
List of Participants
Registration i
S. No. Name of the Student
Numnber

1. Abisha Devi R 20182011517101 1l B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
2. Agnes P 20182011517102 l11 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
3, Apinaya A 20182011517104 Il B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
4. Aswini M 20182011517105[l11 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
5. Brinda C 20182011517106!11 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
6. Divya S 20182011517107 {l11 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
b Ishwarya R 20182011517109 111 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
8. Karthikai Priya S 20182011517110[111 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
9. Karthika T 201820115171 11 /l1l B.S¢ Mathematics (Aided)
10. Kasi 1S 20182011517112[111 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
11.  |Mageswari M 20182011517114[lll B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
12, |Maharasi M 20182011517116/111 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
13.  |Mari 1A 20182011517117 Il B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
14.  [Marutha Valli B 20182011517118flI1 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
15.  [Meenashi Devi S 20182011517119fI11 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
16. Mithuna Shree S 20182011517120[l11 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
17. Monisa Lekha J 2018201151712 Il B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
18.  |Nanthini A 20182011517122[11 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
19. Nanthini M 20182011517123[I11 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
20. Narmatha P 20182011517124[l11 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
21.  |Pon Esakki R 20182011517127[l11 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
22.  |Pon Jothika E 20182011517128/111 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
23.  |Pradeepa S 20182011517129f11 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
24.  |Priadarsini P 20182011517130[111 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
25. Rathi B 2018201151713 [l B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
26.  |Sangeetha S 20182011517133 Il B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
27 Santhana Mariammal Il B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)

i SJ 20182011517135
28. Santhana Muthu Priya Il B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)

A 20182011517136
29.  |Sheerin P 20182011517137[111 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
30. Snckha S 20182011517138[l11 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
31. Suba Sree U 20182011517139/111 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
32.  [Subbu Lakshmi K 20182011517140f11 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
33. Sudalai Mari M 20182011517141 lll B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
34.  |Tamil Ritthiya M 20182011517143/111 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
35. Thang jammal N |20182011517144 111 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)

N- Noarofiomain
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36. Ulagammal S 20182011517146[111 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
37.  |Veera Lakshmi V 20182011517147/l11 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
38.  |Vinitha Bharathi S [20182011517148/111 B.Sc Mathematics (Aided)
39.  |Anu Priya S 20182011108101 |11 B.A History
40.  |Badrakali M 20182011108103!11 B.A History
41.  |Bhuvaneswari A 20182011108104[!11 B.A History
42.  |Emima A 20182011108107|!11 B.A History
43.  |Esakkiammal K 20182011108108]!11 B.A History
4. |Esakki Selvi K 20182011108109|l11 B.A History
45.  |Eswari S 20182011108110!11 B.A History
46.  |Fathimabeevi S 20182011108111!11 B.A History
47.  |Haritha R 20182011108112[l11 B.A History
48.  |lyyankani I 20182011108113/11 B.A History
49.  |Jegatheeswari J 20182011108114f111 B.A History
50.  |Kavitha P 20182011108117[11 B.A History
51.  |KowsalyaM 20182011108120!11 B.A History
52. |LavanyaP 20182011108121l11 B.A History
53.  [Mahalakshmi C 20182011108122111 B.A History
54.  |Mahalakshmi M 20182011108123 11 B.A History
55.  |Malathi R 20182011108124/l11 B.A History
56 Manju @ I1I B.A History
" [Mariyammal M 20182011108126
57.  [Manjula R 20182011108127|l11 B.A History
58.  |Mareeswari S 20182011108128]!11 B.A History
59.  |Mariammal K 20182011108131l11 B.A History
60. |Mariammal M 20182011108132/111 B.A History
61.  |Mariselvi M 20182011108133 11 B.A History
62.  |Mavarasi M 20182011108134/l11 B.A History
63.  |Muthupriya M 20182011108136/111 B.A History
64.  |Muthu Nisha K 20182011108137|l11 B.A History
65.  |Muthuselvi M 20182011108138/!11 B.A History
66.  |Nanthini S 20182011108140{l11 B.A History
67.  |Nandhini G 2018201110814 {11 B.A History
68. [Nithya L 20182011108142]l11 B.A History
69 Packia Sengol Ramya 111 B.A History
C A 20182011108143
70.  |Pattu Priya P 20182011108145/11 B.A History
71.  |Pon Priyadharshini P |20182011108147[!1 B.A History
72.  |Ponmuthu A 20182011108148/111 B.A History
73.  |Rajeshwari S 20182011108150/I11 B.A History
74.  |Rajeswari R 20182011108151 [l B.A History
75.  |Ramalakshmi T 20182011108152f!11 B.A History
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76.  |Shalini V 20182011108154 /111 B.A History
77.  |Sankareswari M 20182011108155 /111 B.A History
78.  |Selvalakshmi S 20182011108156/111 B.A History
79.  |Selvalakshmi G 20182011108157/111 B.A History
80. |Shahira A 20182011108158 /111 B.A History
81.  |Sumitha Jeyanthi M |20182011108159{!11 B.A History
82.  |Swetha M 20182011108160fI11 B.A History
83.  |Thenmozhi S 20182011108161 111 B.A History
84. [Aruna Devi C 20182011301106/I11 B.Com (Aided)
85.  |Athilakshmi S 20182011301107[111 B.Com (Aided)
‘ 86.  [Deborahal Merlin I [20182011301108/l!1 B.Com (Aided)
87.  |DeviM 20182011301109[11 B.Com (Aided)
88.  [Dhana Vincy P 2018201130111011 B.Com (Aided)
89. |DivyaR 20182011301 11111 B.Com (Aided)
90. |Divyaa B 201820113011 12[111 B.Com (Aided)
91.  |Esakki Devi S 20182011301113 /111 B.Com (Aided)
92.  |EshaM 20182011301 114/l B.Com (Aided)
93. Essakiammal Saranya 111 B.Com (Aided)
P 20182011301115
94.  |Evanjalin Janat R 20182011301116{11 B.Com (Aided)
95.  |Gayathri D 20182011301117/111 B.Com (Aided)
96. |Gowsalya M 20182011301 118111 B.Com (Aided)
97.  |Gowsalya S 20182011301119/111 B.Com (Aided)
98.  [Hemalatha S 20182011301120/111 B.Com (Aided)
99 Kaliswari @) 111 B.Com (Aided)
" |Keerthana M 2018201130112
100. |Kamala Aishwarya S [20182011301122[11 B.Com (Aided)
101, |Kanaga Lakshmi B |20182011301123 1l B.Com (Aided)
102. |Karpaga Jothi M 20182011301 124/111 B.Com (Aided)
103. |Kasi Priya K 20182011301 125111 B.Com (Aided)
104. |Lingammal K 20182011301126/111 B.Com (Aided)
105. [Madathi G 20182011301 127/l B.Com (Aided)
106. [Mahalakshmi M 20182011301 128 /111 B.Com (Aided)
107. |Mareeswari P 20182011301 129/111 B.Com (Aided)
108. |Marisha C 20182011301130/11 B.Com (Aided)
109. |Mini Mithra P 20182011301131 111 B.Com (Aided)
110.  [Muthu Siva Ranjani R [20182011301132[Ill B.Com (Aided)
L. Muthu Dhanalakshmi 111 B.Com (Aided)
1 20182011301133
112. |Prathipa | 20182011301135[111 B.Com (Aided)
113. [Premavathi S 20182011301136[11 B.Com (Aided)
114. |Priatharshini R 20182011301137fl11 B.Com (Aided)
115. |Aarthi Sree S 20182011301201 {1l B.Com I Batch
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Abinaya M
Aiswarya A

Deepa K

Devi Sugashini N
Esakkiammal V
Essakki Narayane G
Jemila Joy Elizabeth
A

Karthiga T
Madhumitha P
Mydeen Nisha S
Selvalakshmi C
Abirami K

Antony Sugapriya B
Essakiammal L
Gayathri A

Iswarya S

Kiruba Glory S
Muneeswari K

Muthuselvi
(16.11.2000) P

Priya C
Sakthi Meenachi M

Santhana Maharasi @
Manjula K

Visalatchi K

Visalatchi P
Antony Thresh Elsi T
Anitha N
Boomiga Devi B
Durga Eswari G
Gowri Sankari M
Gowri S

Janet A

Jeya Devi S
Nagalakshmi M
Nivethakrishna N
Ponmarisha P
Sakthi Neela M
Udaya Kirthika A
Vishalakshi E

20182011301202
20182011301203
20182011301208
20182011301209
20182011301210
20182011301211

20182011301217
20182011301221
20182011301224
20182011301237
20182011301243
20182011301301
20182011301306
20182011301314
20182011301315
20182011301318
20182011301331
20182011301336

20182011301338
20182011301345
20182011301348

20182011301349
20182011301363

20182011301364
20182011301406
20182011301405
20182011301408
20182011301411
20182011301415
20182011301414
20182011301417
20182011301420
20182011301429
20182011301432
20182011301436
20182011301445
20182011301460
20182011301463

I B.Com | Batch
I B.Com | Batch
11 B.Com I Batch
Il B.Com | Batch
I B.Com | Batch
11 B.Com I Batch
II B.Com | Batch

I B.Com | Batch
11 B.Com | Batch
I B.Com I Batch
11 B.Com | Batch
11 B.Com Il Batch
Il B.Com Il Batch
11 B.Com Il Batch
11 B.Com 1l Batch
I1 B.Com Il Batch
11 B.Com Il Batch
11 B.Com Il Batch
I B.Com 1l Batch

11 B.Com Il Batch
11 B.Com Il Batch
11 B.Com 1l Batch

II B.Com II Batch

I B.Com 1l Batch

11 B.Com Il Batch
11 B.Com 11l Batch
I B.Com Il Batch
11 B.Com 111 Batch
11 B.Com III Batch
11 B.Com 111 Batch
11 B.Com 111 Batch
11 B.Com Il Batch
11 B.Com III Batch
11 B.Com Il Batch
I1 B.Com III Batch
11 B.Com Il Batch
11 B.Com Il Batch
11 B.Com Il Batch

N* Moo cofuman

P,

| S

. Mahalaxmi Co
TUTICOR

llege Por Women
IN-2.

A.P.C. Mahalaxmi College for Women, Thoothukudi - 628 002.




SSR / Criterion 5

154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.

171.

172.
173.
174.
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176.
177.
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180.
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191.
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Valliammal M
Suba Chithra Devi A
Aarthia M
Amirtha Kani M
Arulmozhi U
Durga Devi M
Gokila C

Indhu V
Jegaveeralakshmi P
Jeyalakshmi M
Karthika R
Karthika S
Karthika Devi P
Keerthana M
Mahalakshmi J
Maheswari G
Malar Vizhi S
Mano Alias
Mareeshwari S
Muthukalyani S
Muthu Surya V
Naga Jothi T
Pavithara B
Pradeepa G

Rama Anushuya M
Rama Thulasi C
Ramalakshmi P
Rascetha Banu A
Sudha Vasuki V
Thangapriya M
Uma Mageswari U
Uma Maheswari S
Valarmathi M
Vetri Selvi G
Arunadevi M

Bala Sudanthira
Kirthiga R
Bharathi K
Chidambara Lakshmi
U

Harini A

Harini R
Karishma M

20182011301461
20182011301459
20182011113101

20182011113102
20182011113103
20182011113104
20182011113107
20182011113110
2018201113111

2018201113112
20182011113113
2018201113114
2018201113115
2018201113117
20182011113118
2018201113119
20182011113120

2018201113124
20182011113131
2018201113132
20182011113135
20182011113138
20182011113139
20182011113141
20182011113142
20182011113143
20182011113144
20182011113155
2018201113157
20182011113158
20182011113159
20182011113160
2018201111316l
20182011517201

20182011517203
20182011517204

20182011517205
20182011517206
20182011517207
20182011517209

11 B.Com Ill Batch
11 B.Com 11l Batch
1l B.A Tamil
11 B.A Tamil
11 B.A Tamil
1l B.A Tamil
1l B.A Tamil
11 B.A Tamil
1l B.A Tamil
1l B.A Tamil
1l B.A Tamil
11 B.A Tamil
11 B.A Tamil
11 B.A Tamil
1l B.A Tamil
1l B.A Tamil
1l B.A Tamil
I B.A Tamil

1l B.A Tamil
1l B.A Tamil
1l B.A Tamil
Il B.A Tamil
1l B.A Tamil
11 B.A Tamil
11 B.A Tamil
11 B.A Tamil
11 B.A Tamil
11 B.A Tamil
11 B.A Tamil
11 B.A Tamil
11 B.A Tamil
Il B.A Tamil
11 B.A Tamil

11 B.Sc Mathematics (Unaided)
II B.Sc Mathematics (Unaided)

11 B.Sc Mathematics (Unaided)
11 B.Sc¢c Mathematics (Unaided)

11 B.Sc Mathematics (Unaided)
11 B.Sc Mathematics (Unaided)
11 B.S¢c Mathematics (Unaided)
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Coaching for TNPSC Examinations ~APCM Academy

Circular

D

A.P.C. Mahalaxmi College for Women, Thoothukudi.
APCM Academy
Circular
14082020
The APCM Academy of our College offers the add-on courses for the Academic Year

2020-2021 between 200 pn. 0 240 pn. from 16* November 2020 onwards n Google Meet.

Al te tainersare requested to folow the schedule and go to the classes without fail,
N Noeapbomade
Principal

AP C. Mahalaxmi College Pol Women
TUTICORIN-2,
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Invitation

Certificate Course in Coaching for Competitive Examination — TNPSC

5

{

ALC, MAHALAXMI COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
Reaccredited by NAAC with B* Grade
Thoothukudi-628002, Tamil Nadu.

& APCM ACADEMY

q OFFERS
' SHORT TERM COURSES

IN THE o \¢
ACADEMIC YEAR & &
SPOKEN HINDI i SPOKEN ENGLISH
Starting from 16" November 2020
Time: 2:00 pm-2:40 pm & &l »
Mode: Google Meet ' W
é Duration: 30 Houws e
' &7 % ;"& :
| y R
COACHING FOR COMPETITIVE WEB DESIGNING

EXAMINATION

-

1
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Report

A.P.C. Mahalaxmi College for Women, Thoothukudi-2

APCM Academy
Certificate Course in Coaching for Competitive Examination - TNPSC

Report
2020-2021

Certificate course in Coaching for Competitive Examination - TNPSC was offered by
APCM Academy of our College during the academic year 2020-2021 for 60 hours from 16®
November 2020 between 2.00 p.m. to 2.40 p.m. to 55 students of I11 B.A. Tamil. This coaching
was given to enable students to clear TNPSC Exams. Students were taught Tamil, English,
History, Mathematics, Aptitude and Reasoning. Dr. M. Pushpagavalli, Assistant Professor of
Tamil, Dr. E. Vasuki, Assistant Professor of Tamil, Dr. L. Sangeetha, Assistant Professor of
History, Ms. J. Sivaranjini, Assistant Professor of Mathematics, Ms. Beulah, Assistant
Professor of English were the trainers. Students took photo copies of the study materials given
by the trainers. At the end of each class, assignments were given and after the successful

completion of the course, certificates were distributed to the students by the Academy.

N' Nog.adRaemah
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List of Participants
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Certificate Course in Coaching for Competitive Examination - TNPSC

List of Participants
S. No. Name of the Student | Registration Number Year & Major
| ) 111 B.A Tamil
Aarthia M 20182011113101
2 ) ) 111 B.A Tamil
Amirtha Kani M 20182011113102
3 ) 111 B.A Tamil
Arulmozhi U 20182011113103
4 ) 111 B.A Tamil
Durga Devi M 20182011113104
5 ) 111 B.A Tamil
Gokila C 20182011113107
6 111 B.A Tamil
Gowsalya K 20182011113108
7 ) 111 B.A Tamil
Guru Priya S 20182011113109
8 11l B.A Tamil
Indhu V 20182011113110
9 ) 111 B.A Tamil
Jegaveeralakshmi P 20182011113111
10 ) 111 B.A Tamil
Jeyalakshmi M 2018201113112
1 . 111 B.A Tamil
Karthika R 20182011113113
12 . 111 B.A Tamil
Karthika S 20182011113114
13 . ) 111 B.A Tamil
Karthika Devi P 20182011113115
14 111 B.A Tamil
Kaveri M 20182011113116
15 111 B.A Tamil
Keerthana M 20182011113117
16 ) 111 B.A Tamil
Mahalakshmi J 20182011113118
17 ) 111 B.A Tamil
Maheswari G 20182011113119
18 - I" B.A Tamil
Malar Vizhi S 20182011113120
19 ) 11l B.A Tamil
Manju P 20182011113122
20 o 111 B.A Tamil
= Manju Priya V 20182011113123
21 ) ) 111 B.A Tamil
Mano Alias Mareeshwari S 20182011113124
2 111 B.A Tamil
- Maria Selvam T 20182011113125
23 ) 111 B.A Tamil
- Mariammal T 20182011113126
2% ) ) 111 B.A Tamil
e Marieswari B 20182011113127

N: Nocrofumani
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Mathumitha J 20182011113128
Muthukalyani S 20182011113131

27 . 111 B.A Tamil
Muthu Surya V 20182011113132
Muthukani@Divya P 20182011113133

29 X 111 B.A Tamil

e Muthulakshmi S 20182011113134

30 = 111 B.A Tamil
Naga Jothi 1 20182011113135
Nandhini G 20182011113136

12 . 111 B.A Tamil
Parameshwari M 20182011113137

33 - 111 B.A Tamil
Pavithara B 20182011113138

34 ) 111 B.A Tamil
Pradeepa G 20182011113139
Rajarajeswari M 20182011113140

36 111 B.A Tamil
Rama Anushuya M 20182011113141

37 L 111 B.A Tamil
Rama Thulasi C 20182011113142

38 ) 111 B.A Tamil
Ramalakshmi P 20182011113143

39 111 B.A Tamil
Raseetha Banu A 20182011113144

40 ) 111 B.A Tamil
Sathiya K 20182011113146

41 111 B.A Tamil
Sathya R 20182011113147

0 ) 111 B.A Tamil
Selvi V 20182011113148

43 o 11 B.A Tamil
Shalini M 20182011113149

44 o 111 B.A Tamil
Shanthini S 20182011113150

45 ) o 111 B.A Tamil
Sivaranjani M 20182011113151

46 11 B.A Tamil
Snowly M 20182011113152

47 ) 111 B.A Tamil
Suganya N 20182011113153

48 111 B.A Tamil
Sudha R 20182011113154

49 ) 11 B.A Tamil
Sudha Vasuki V 20182011113155

50 § 111 B.A Tamil
Swetha A 20182011113156

51 ) 111 B.A Tamil
Thangapriya M 20182011113157
Uma Mageswari U 20182011113158

N' NasroBomaeii
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Certificates

(Reaccredited with ‘B Grade by NAAC)
“— THOOTHUKUDI - 628 002.

G@ Q MAHALAXMI COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

APCM ACADEMY
CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Ms,...P-..Iejaue.mla.kshmi ............................................
....................................................................... of L. BB TN,

successfully completed the Course on..Coathing... Fax... Competitive... Exam(nalion -
fuity comp 4 P

N, PRA...ooorssssnssssssssssssssssassessasssssenssasssans conducted by APCM Academy in the
\ )
year 2030 - 20| with Grade............! B

VMoLN‘*"" S R B

Coordinator Principal
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What Next & Cracking Competitive Exams: An Overview

Circular

A.P.C. Mahalaxmi College for Women, Thoothukudi.
Circular
2020-2021

Career Guidance & Placement Cell of the College is organising a webinar on the topic
“What Next & Cracking Competitive Exams: An Overview” in Microsoft Teams at 10.00 a.m.
on 27" February 2021. Mr. Rajan Babu, National Rural Livelihood Mission, Ministry of Rural
Development, New Delhi has consented to give a speech on the topic “Cracking the
Competitive Examination: An Overview" for both | UG & 11 UG students. Mr. K. Kalai Arasan,

Commercial Tax Department shall deliver the Special Address.

N* NoacoPoman
Principal
PRINCIPAL
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Invitation

Webinar on What Next & Cracking the Competitive Examination: An
Overview

SPECIAL LECTURE PROGRAMME

Platform: Microsoft Teams
Date: 27.02.2021 Time: 10.00 am

A.P.C. Mahalaxmi College for Women, Thoothukudi - 628 002.
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Report

A.P.C. Mahalaxmi College for Women, Thoothukudi,
Career Guidance & Placement Cell

Webinar on What Next & Cracking Competitive Exams: An Overview
27.02.2021 - Report
Webinar on the topic “What Next & Cracking Competitive Exams; An Overview” was

conducted by the Career Guidance and Placement Cell of the College on 27.02.2021 in
Microsoft Teams at 10.00 a.m. to give an awareness about the ways and means to be followed
by students to clear competitive exams. Mr. K. Kalai Arasan, Commercial Tax Department
delivered the Special Address. Mr. Rajan Babu, National Rural Livelihood Mission, Ministry
of Rural Development, New Delhi gave a speech on the topic “Cracking the Competitive
Examination: An Overview” for both [ UG & I1 UG students of various department through
Microsoft Teams. 300 students attended the programme and obtained adequate information
about how to prepare and how to clear competitive exams and the subjects o be given

importance. N* Noo.asRe o

AP C. Mahalaxn Coliege For Women

11 "'.;\ (\"

A.P.C. Mahalaxmi College for Women, Thoothukudi - 628 002.



-
-

SSR / Criterion 5 N _ Student Support and Progression /5.1.3

Photo

Webinar on What Next & Cracking Competitive Exams: An Overview
27.02.2021

@

AISWARYA R § Mrs KKAVITHA 4 KARTHIKA § SIVASANKARI A {

/|

VADIVUKKARASL. & MRS Rajan B (Guest) |
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List of Participants

Webinar on What Next & Cracking Competitive Exams: An Overview
27.02.2021
List of Participants
] Year & Major
;‘l)" Name of the Student Registration Number
1. |J. Aarthisree 20202011105101 I B.A English
2. |S. Abinaya 20202011105102 I B.A English
3. |V.Aishwarya 20202011105103 I B.A English
4. |A. Akila 20202011105104 I B.A English
5. |V. Annie Princy Ebenezer 20202011105105 I B.A English
6. |A. Anushiya 20202011105106 I B.A English
7. |P. Banupriya 20202011105107 I B.A English
8. |V.Banu Priya 20202011105108 1 B.A English
9. |G. Brightlin Mary 20202011105109 I B.A English
10._|S. Chithra 20202011105110 I B.A English
1. |M. Francis 20202011105111 I B.A English
12. |T. Guru Sakthi 20202011105112 I B.A English
13. |G. Indhu 20202011105113 1 B.A English
14. |R. Jaffni Grace 20202011105114 I B.A English
15. |S. Janani 20202011105115 I B.A English
16. |R. Jelsiya 20202011105116 I B.A English
17._|S. Jeya Porkodi 20202011105117 1 B.A English
18. |D. Kaviya Lakshmi 20202011105119 I B.A English
19. |M. Maha Priyadharshini 20202011105120 1 B.A English
20. |S. Mahalakshmi 20202011105121 I B.A English
21. IN. Malathi 20202011105122 I B.A English
22. |A. Mari Selvi 20202011105123 I B.A English
23. |J. Mariya Helga 20202011105124 I B.A English
24. |E. Mayuriba 20202011105125 I B.A English
25. |A. Micheal Augasta Mery 20202011105126 I B.A English
26. |A. Micheal Dasiya 20202011105127 I B.A English
27._|S. Muthu Malathy 20202011105128 I B.A English
28. |W. Muthu Linga Poornika 20202011105129 I B.A English
29. M. Nithya 20202011105130 1 B.A English
N NooroPumarn
B.P.C. Mahalaxmi College For Women
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67- " |1. Anantha Lakshmi 20202011517105 'B-*(rg':)matics‘
N 20202011517106 'BSC(mx)matics
69- . Ashwinni 20202011517107 'B-Scml:;::;natics
70. |\, Bavithra 20202011517108 'B-S‘(x‘::‘(;f)malﬂ
71 |y Deebikaa 20202011517109 'B-Sc(m:eh:;natics
72 M S Lokl 20202011517110 IB.SC(I/\\diZlcl'lcT)matics
73 R, Julit 20202011517111 'B~SC(ml::)matics
7. |« Kartheeswari 20202011517112 'BSCJ‘\‘;:::)'MGCS
) 2020201151713 'B‘SC(;‘&h:)malics
76. |8, Kavitha 2020201517114 'B-Sc(k‘i*:::)mﬂlics
T |he Mageseni 2020201151715 'B-Sc(rig'(:)mmics
78. |« Maha Lakshmi 2020201517116 'B-Sc(m*::‘:)'“aﬁcs
7. | M. Mariammal 2020201151717 'B-Sc(mf::)malics
80- |5, Muthu Mari 2020201151718 'B‘SC(ml::;nmics
81. |\, Nageswari Devi 20202011517120 IBSC&?::;"&“CS]
82. |5 Nivedha 2020201517121 'BASC(mch:)maticsl
T S 2020201517122 [ OS¢ MEAmatcs
84. |65 Sabitha 2020201517123 'B-Sc(ri:‘i‘:‘:;"mics
8 16 Geiveicirikesrmad 20202011517124 'B-Sc(mtg:l:)mmics
86. |» selvalakshmi 20202011517125 'B-Sc(x'i‘:::)ma'ics
o S. Shanmuga Priya IB-SC(ril:;::)rnatics
88. |y, Sheeba Sherlin 20202011517127 ‘B-Scxt:;:i)maticsj
8. |s. sowmika Pooja 2020201517128 ‘BSC(/':';T:;natics
99 M, Suryodimeshuii 20202011517130 'B-Sc(rizl::;“aﬁcs
N- Heo ~rofumarn
u.r.e. manal i € llege Por Women
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T Fr— 2020201517131 | "M(:‘\"i“'j‘::;““““
1] M— 2020201517132 | "'“(f\‘i“’,':‘:)'“""“‘l
) T 2020201517133 | B'S"(,"“i':":‘:)'““‘“]
94. |S. Abinaya 20202011108101 I B.A History
95. |K. Adhirstalakshmi 20202011108102 I B.A History
96. |E. Alangari Amutha 20202011108103 I B.A History
97. |A. Antony Selja 20202011108104 I B.A History
98. [M. Anushuya 20202011108105 | B.A History
99. |K. Arul Jothi 2020201 1108106 I B.A History
100. |Deepa G 20202011108107 I B.A History
101, [S. Eswara Laxmi 20202011108108 I B.A History
102, [M. Gayathri 20202011108109 I B.A History
103, |P. Iswarya 20202011108110 I B.A History
104. [L. Jeya Lakshmi 2020201 1108111 I B.A History
105. [R. Jeyavarshiani 20202011108112 | B.A History
106. |N. Jothi Nila 20202011108113 I B.A History
107, |M. Kalpana 2020201108114 I B.A History
108. |K. Kanchana 20202011108115 I B.A History
109. |V. Kavitha 20202011108116 I B.A History
110. |N. Lakshmi Priya 20202011108117 I B.A History
111, [R. Madhu Mitha 20202011108118 | B.A History
112, |V. Manishya Preethi 20202011108119 I B.A History
113. |D. Manthira Selvi 20202011108120 I B.A History
114. |A. Maria Milisha 20202011108121 I B.A History
115. [K. Mariammal 20202011108122 I B.A History
116. |M. Mariammal 20202011108123 I B.A History
117, |V. Muruga Kani 20202011108124 I B.A History
118, |P. Muruga Lakshmi 20202011108125 1 B.A History
119. |S. Muthu Sathya 20202011108126 1 B.A History
120. [R. Muthu Karthika 20202011108127 I B.A History
121. M. Petchiammal 20202011108128 I B.A History
122, |M. Pethanatchi 20202011108129 I B.A History
123. |G. Ponseetha 2020201 1108130 | B.A History
124. |B. Priya Dharshini 20202011108131 I B.A History
125. |B. Priyadharshini 2020201108132 | B.A History
126. |S. Priyadharshini 20202011108133 1 B.A History
127. [N, Rathi Kala 20202011108134 I B.A History
128. |S. Revathi 20202011108135 I B.A History

AP 8. Mahalaxmi College Fol Wemen
N

N Nos oo mani

TUTICORIN-2,

A.P.C. Mahalaxmi College for Women, Thoothukudi - 628 002.



SSR / Criterion 5

Student Support and Progression /5.1.3

129. |M. Santhiya 20202011108136 I B.A History
130. |T. Selvi 20202011108137 I B.A History
131. |J. Sesu Brinciya 20202011108138 I B.A History
132. |L. Shiyamala 20202011108139 I B.A History
133. |V. Sornalakshmi 20202011108140 I B.A History
134. |S. Sri Krishna Jothi 20202011108141 1 B.A History
135. |P. Sudha 20202011108142 I B.A History
136. [R. Suganthi 20202011108143 I B.A History
137. |K. Sumitra 20202011108144 1 B.A History
138. |E. Thanga Vijaya 20202011108145 I B.A History
139. |E. Vanisri 20202011108146 I B.A History
140. |A. Yasmin 20202011108147 I B.A History
141. [T, Revathi 20202011108148 1 B.A History
142. |G. Anantha Lakshmi 20192011301102 11 B.Com (Aided)
143. |B. Bavithra 20192011301103 11 B.Com (Aided)
144. |T. Bharathi 20192011301104 11 B.Com (Aided)
145. [M. Bhavani 20192011301105 11 B.Com (Aided)
146. |S. Bhuvaneshwari 20192011301106 11 B.Com (Aided)
147. |S. Chitra 20192011301107 11 B.Com (Aided)
148. |U. Dheetchika 20192011301108 11 B.Com (Aided)
149. |P. Divya Shree 20192011301109 11 B.Com (Aided)
150. |S. Durga Devi 20192011301110 11 B.Com (Aided)
151. |M. Esakkiammal 2019201301111 11 B.Com (Aided)
152. |S. Gomathe 20192011301113 11 B.Com (Aided)
153. |M. Harini Santhana Mari 20192011301114 11 B.Com (Aided)
154. |T. Helina 20192011301115 11 B.Com (Aided)
155. [K. Iswarya 20192011301116 11 B.Com (Aided)
156. M. Jeyalakshmi 20192011301117 11 B.Com (Aided)
157. |P. Jothi 20192011301118 11 B.Com (Aided)
158. |S. Karthiga Devi 20192011301119 11 B.Com (Aided)
159. |K. Kirthica Parameswari 20192011301120 II B.Com (Aided)
160. |M. Lakshmi Priya 20192011301122 11 B.Com (Aided)
161. |P. Lavanya 20192011301124 11 B.Com (Aided)
162. |M. Maharajothi 20192011301125 11 B.Com (Aided)
163. |M. Maheswari 20192011301126 11 B.Com (Aided)
164. |E. Malathi 20192011301127 11 B.Com (Aided)
165. |D. Mano Priya 20192011301128 11 B.Com (Aided)
166. |J. Mary Jesintha 20192011301129 11 B.Com (Aided)
167. [S. Merclin Nisha 20192011301130 11 B.Com (Aided)
168. [N. Mohaideen Afrin 20192011301131 11 B.Com (Aided)

ArE. Mah
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169. [P. Murugavalli 2019201301132 11 B.Com (Aided)
170. |M. Muthu Brindha 20192011301133 11 B.Com (Aided)
171. |V, Muthu Mala 20192011301134 11 B.Com (Aided)
172. |S. Muthu Rathinam 20192011301136 11 B.Com (Aided)
173. |R. Muthu Priya 20192011301137 11 B.Com (Aided)
174. |C. Pavithra 20192011301138 11 B.Com (Aided)
175. |R. Pon Indra 20192011301139 11 B.Com (Aided)
176. |B. Pon Lakshmi 20192011301140 11 B.Com (Aided)
177. |[M. Pon Rathi 20192011301141 11 B.Com (Aided)
178. |S. Praisy Sheeba 20192011301142 11 B.Com (Aided)
179. |K. Precthi 20192011301143 11 B.Com (Aided)
180. |R. Rohini Devi 20192011301144 11 B.Com (Aided)
181. |M. Samsunnisha 20192011301145 11 B.Com (Aided)
182. |M. Santhana Lakshmi 20192011301146 11 B.Com (Aided)
183. [R. Sathya Vadivu 20192011301147 11 B.Com (Aided)
184. |S. Scetha Lakshmi 20192011301148 11 B.Com (Aided)
185. |C.A. Selva Boomika 20192011301149 11 B.Com (Aided)
a5, [P Sekvs Kumarl Dy 2019201130150 | 1 B:Com (Aided)
Dharshini
187. |A. Shalini 20192011301151 11 B.Com (Aided)
188. |S. Sheeba Arputha Selva 20192011301152 11 B.Com (Aided)
189. |K.R. Sindhuja 20192011301153 11 B.Com (Aided)
190. |B. Siva Sankari 20192011301154 11 B.Com (Aided)
191. [R. Siva Sankari 20192011301155 11 B.Com (Aided)
192. |V. Siva Sankari 20192011301156 11 B.Com (Aided)
193. |V. Sri Dhanya 20192011301157 11 B.Com (Aided)
194.  [Subashini 20192011301158 11 B.Com (Aided)
195. |J. Tamil Arasi 20192011301159 11 B.Com (Aided)
196. [S. Thanga Aswini 20192011301160 11 B.Com (Aided)
197. M. Thanga Bhavani 20192011301161 11 B.Com (Aided)
198. [M. Usha 20192011301162 11 B.Com (Aided)
199. |S. Vaishnavi 20192011301163 11 B.Com (Aided)
200. [P. Abirami 20192011113101 11 B.A Tamil
201. |K. Akila 2019201113102 11 B.A Tamil
202. |M. Amutha Lakshmi 20192011113103 11 B.A Tamil
203. |K. Bhuvaneshwari 20192011113105 11 B.A Tamil
204. [K. Deiva Kani 20192011113106 11 B.A Tamil
205. |M. Deivapriya 2019201113107 11 B.A Tamil
206. |K. Ganapathi 20192011113108 11 B.A Tamil
207. |S. Gomathi 20192011113109 11 B.A Tamil
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208. |M. Janani 20192011113110 11 B.A Tamil
209. |D. Jeba Vincy 2019201111311 11 B.A Tamil
210. |C. Jenifer 20192011113112 11 B.A Tamil
211. |A. Jershiya 2019201113113 11 B.A Tamil
212. |B. Kanaga Lakshmi 20192011113114 11 B.A Tamil
213. |A. Kanaga Valli 20192011113115 11 B.A Tamil
214. |P. Kanniga Parameshwari 20192011113116 11 B.A Tamil
215. |S. Kayathri 20192011113118 11 B.A Tamil
216. |S. Kohila Vani 2019201113119 11 B.A Tamil
217. |A. Kombammal Puvaneswari 20192011113120 11 B.A Tamil
218. |S. Krishnajothi 20192011113121 11 B.A Tamil
219. |M. Lakshmi Praba 20192011113122 11 B.A Tamil
220. |M. Madhu Mitha 20192011113123 11 B.A Tamil
221. |S. Madhujha 20192011113124 11 B.A Tamil
222. |M. Maheswari 20192011113125 11 B.A Tamil
223, |P. Manimekalai 20192011113126 11 B.A Tamil
224, |S. Mari Vadivoo 20192011113127 11 B.A Tamil
225. |M. Mariammal 20192011113128 11 B.A Tamil
226. |K. Muthuselvi 20192011113130 11 B.A Tamil
227. |T. Nallammal 2019201113131 11 B.A Tamil
228. |D. Pappathi 20192011113132 11 B.A Tamil
229. |C. Pavithra 20192011113133 11 B.A Tamil
230. |[K. Pavithra 2019201113134 11 B.A Tamil
231. |P. Pavithra 2019201113135 11 B.A Tamil
232. [P, Pesel Rani 20192011113136 11 B.A Tamil
233. [M. Petchiyammal 2019201113137 11 B.A Tamil
234. |P. Ponroja 20192011113138 11 B.A Tamil
235. |B. Poomari 20192011113139 11 B.A Tamil
236. |P. Poonsolai 20192011113140 11 B.A Tamil
237. |M. Prabavathy 20192011113141 11 B.A Tamil
238. M. Priyadharshini 20192011113142 11 B.A Tamil
239. |T. Priyadharshini 2019201113143 11 B.A Tamil
240. |K. Sankaraeswari 20192011113145 11 B.A Tamil
241. |T. Sankarammal 20192011113146 11 B.A Tamil
242, |M. Santhana Priya 20192011113147 11 B.A Tamil
243. |A. Santhiya 20192011113148 11 B.A Tamil
244. |K. Selvi 20192011113149 11 B.A Tamil
245. |D. Solai Eswari 20192011113151 11 B.A Tamil
246. |A. Sopiya 20192011113152 11 B.A Tamil
247. |A. Subhasini 20192011113153 11 B.A Tamil

. Mahalaxmi Lo 4
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248. |N. Suganya 20192011113154 11 B.A Tamil
249. |C. Suruthi 20192011113155 11 B.A Tamil
250. _[R. Thanga Selvi 20192011113156 11 B.A Tamil
251. |R. Thivya 20192011113157 11 B.A Tamil
252. |K. Uma Maheshwari 20192011113158 11 B.A Tamil
253. |V.Uma 20192011113159 11 B.A Tamil
254. M. Uthirakumari 20192011113160 11 B.A Tamil
255. |V, Vallikutti 2019201113161 11 B.A Tamil
256. |G. Vasanthara 20192011113162 11 B.A Tamil
257. |R. Veeradurga 20192011113163 11 B.A Tamil
258. |K. Venilla 2019201113164 11 B.A Tamil
259. |S. Agnus Zophiya 20192011504101 11 B.Sc Chemistry
260. [M. Anitha 20192011504102 11 B.S¢ Chemistry

261. |K. Annalakshmi

20192011504103

11 B.S¢ Chemistry

262. |J. Ashwini

20192011504104

11 B.Sc¢ Chemistry

263. |C. Atchaya

20192011504105

II B.S¢ Chemistry

264. |[A. Bharathi Varsha

20192011504106

11 B.S¢ Chemistry

265. |S. Brindha Selvi

20192011504107

11 B.S¢ Chemistry

266. |P. Deepa

20192011504108

11 B.Sc¢ Chemistry

267. |V. Dhivya

20192011504109

11 B.Sc¢ Chemistry

268. |M. Gayathri

20192011504110

11 B.S¢ Chemistry

269. M. llakkia (28.10.2001)

20192011504111

11 B.S¢ Chemistry

270. M. llakkiya (10.12.2001)

20192011504112

11 B.S¢ Chemistry

271. |C. Jaya Lakshmi

20192011504114

11 B.S¢ Chemistry

272. |K. Jenita Ponseeli

20192011504115

11 B.Sc Chemistry

273. |A. Krishnaveni

20192011504116

11 B.Sc Chemistry

274. |P. Mahalakshmi

20192011504117

11 B.S¢ Chemistry

275. |M. Maharasi

20192011504118

11 B.Sc¢ Chemistry

276. |M. Malaiselvi

20192011504119

11 B.Sc Chemistry

277. |J. Maria Vinisha

20192011504120

11 B.Sc¢ Chemistry

278. |G. Mariyammal

20192011504121

11 B.S¢ Chemistry

279. |A. Murugeswari

20192011504122

11 B.S¢ Chemistry

280. [P. Muthu Pavithira

20192011504124

11 B.S¢ Chemistry

281. |M.H. Mytheenbeevi

20192011504125

11 B.S¢ Chemistry

282. |M. Narmatha

20192011504126

11 B.Sc Chemistry

283. [R. Narmatha

20192011504127

11 B.S¢ Chemistry

284. M. Nivetha

20192011504130

11 B.S¢ Chemistry

285. |P. Pavithradevi

20192011504131

11 B.S¢ Chemistry

286. [M. Petchiammal

20192011504132

11 B.S¢ Chemistry

287. |[R. Petchiammal

20192011504133

11 B.S¢ Chemistry

AP E. Mahalaxmi Collage Por Wemen
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Student Support and Progression /5.1.3

88, |V Ranjitha Selva Mari 2019201504135 { IB.Sc Chemisty
289, [R Rasika 2019201504136 | 11B.Sc Chemistry
0. |5, Sangeetha 2019201154137 | 1B.Sc Chemistry
B, M. Santhiya 2019201504138 | 11B.S¢ Chemistry
. (N, Sarumathi 2019201504139 {11B.Sc Chemistry
193, [P, Sehi 2019201504140 | 11B.Sc Chemistry
2. (G, Shainisha Therasa 0192011504141 | 11BSc Chemistry
295, |T. Sobika 2019201504142 | 11B.S¢ Chemistry
" S, Sul{bgshunmugaPriya IS 11 B.Sc Chemistry
Dharsini
297, 11, Subby Lakshmi 2019201150414 | 11B.Sc Chemistry
298. (S, Subalakshmi 2019011504145 | 11B.Sc Chemistry
299, |Syedsubahani 0192011504146 | 11B.Sc Chemistry
0. P, Vall 2019201150414 | 1IB.Sc Chemistry
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Career Guidance: How to prepare for Interview

Circular

AP.C. Mahalaxmi College for Women, Thoothukudi.
Circular
2020-2021

Career Guidance and Placement Cell of the College is organising a webinar on the topic
* Career Guidance: How to prepare for the Interview” on 06,03.2021 at 10,00 a.m in Microsoft
Teams. Ms. S. Jessy, Affluent Client Acquisition Manager, City Bank, Chennai has consented

to be the Resource Person.

N: Neenst-
Principal

PRINCIPAL
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Invitation

Webinar on Career Guidance: How to prepare for the Interview

A.P.C MAHALAXMI COLL
THOOTHUK
f‘* TAMILNAD

; Date : 06.03.2021 Time:10.00'am

@{2 @MU@@M@@ @ELL

. ORGANIZES A|SPECIAL ELON
" CAREER 'GUIDANGE &

HOW.TO PREPARE
FOR INTERVIEW

'_‘9 m

ij
U,

% A"'G@antaicyumtcm’anqgar
Citi 6ank Chennai, Jamil HNadu.

PRINCIPAL
Dr.N.MEENA KUMARI

A.P.C MAHALAXMI COLLEGE FOR WOMEN,

All are cordially invited

]
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Report

Student Support and Progression /5.1.3

A.P.C. Mahalaxmi College for Women, Thoothukudi.

Career Guidance & Placement Cell
Webinar on Career Guidance & How to prepare for the Interview
06.03.2021 - Report

Career Guidance Cell of the College organised a Webinar on the topic * Career
Guidance: How to prepare for the Interview” on 06.03.2021 at 10.00 a.m in Microsoft
Teams. Ms. S. Jessy, Affluent Client Acquisition Manager, City Bank, Chennai was the
Resource Person. Ms.Jessy gave an excellent preparation about interview process,
preliminary steps to be followed by the candidates, how to prepare for the interview,
importance of verbal and non-verbal communication during the interview, steps to be
followed during the interview and after the interview. She insisted the students to gain
adequate knowledge about the organisation before attending the interview. She also
pointed out the Dos” and Don’ts in an interview, dress code and body language to be
followed by the candidates. 120 students of 1l UG attended the webinar and were
inspired by the speech of the guest speaker,

N: Nea.ns o maw
PRINCIPA
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List of Participants

Student Support and Progression /5.1.3

Webinar on Career Guidance & How to prepare for the Interview - 06.03.2021

List of Participants
NS(;. Name of the Student Registration Number Vear & Major
| 111 B.Sc Computer
" |Abinaya S 20182011506101 Science
5 111 B.Sc Computer
" |Ahamed Sulekha Beevi M 20182011506103 Science
3 111 B.Sc Computer
" |Aishwarya M 20182011506104 Science
4 11T B.Sc Computer
" |Alagu Selvi M 20182011506105 Science
5 111 B.Sc Computer
" |Aruna Bharathi M 20182011506107 Science
6 111 B.S¢ Computer
" |Banupriya J 20182011506108 Science
. 111 B.Sc Computer
" |Dhanalakshmi M 20182011506110 Science
8 111 B.Sc Computer
" |Dharshini Pritha V 20182011506111 Science
9 111 B.Sc Computer
" |Divya Bharathi M 20182011506112 Science
10 111 B.Sc Computer
" |Gayathri P 20182011506113 Science
" 111 B.Sc Computer
" |Jeyalakshmi P 20182011506114 Science
12 111 B.Sc Computer
" |Karpagavalli M 20182011506115 Science
13 111 B.Sc Computer
~" |Karthika K 20182011506116 Science
14 lll.B.Sc Computer
" [Maharani P 20182011506120 Science
15 111 B.Sc Computer
" [Manisha V 20182011506121 Science
16 11 B.Sc Computer
" [Manju N 20182011506122 Science
17 111 B.Sc Computer
" [Marilakshmi M 20182011506123 Science
18 111 B.Sc Computer
" [Mariswari N 20182011506125 Science
N Nogaohamen:
MG' Mahalaxmi Colisge For Women
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19 111 B.Sc Computer
* [Meena P 20182011506126 Science
20 11T B.Sc Computer
* [Muthu Kaleeswari S 20182011506127 Science
21 111 B.Sc Computer
* |Muthu Kani N 20182011506128 Science
2 111 B.Sc Computer
~" |Padma K 20182011506130 Science
23 11T B.Sc Computer
" |Petchiammal S 20182011506131 Science
2 111 B.Sc Computer
" |Ponshantha K 20182011506132 Science
25 111 B.Sc Computer
“ |Pravina | 20182011506133 Science
2% 111 B.S¢ Computer
" |Rahumuthu Ramsiya M 20182011506134 Science
Py 111 B.Sc Computer
* |[Ramya Devi S 20182011506135 Science
28 l11 B.Sc Computer
" [Sangeerthana S 20182011506136 Science
29 111 B.Sc¢ Computer
__[Sangeetha R 20182011506137 Science
30 111 B.Sc Computer
" |Sivaranjani M 20182011506140 Science
31 111 B.Sc Computer
* |Subashini J 20182011506141 Science
2 111 B.Sc Computer
* |Tamil Selvi M 20182011506143 Science
33 I11 B.Sc Computer
“7" | Tamilarasi M 20182011506144 Science
34 111 B.Sc Computer
* |Vasanthi G 20182011506145 Science
15 [11 B.Sc Computer
" |Velkani K 20182011506146 Science
6 111 B.Sc Computer
* |Vijaya Shri T 20182011506147 [Science
37 111 B.Sc Computer
" [Yamuna Devi S 20182011506148 Science
38. |Ambika M 20182011527101 111 B.Sc Zoology
39. |Anitha T 20182011527102 I11 B.Sc Zoology
40. [Anju M 20182011527103 111 B.Sc Zoology
41. |Anushiya M 20182011527105 i1l B.Sc Zoology
42. |Arthisubitcha T 20182011527106 I11 B.Sc Zoology
43. |Chinnammalchitra S 20182011527108 [11 B.Sc Zoology
44. |Esakkilakshmi A 20182011527109 [11 B.Sc Zoology
45. |Gowsalya S 20182011527110 i1 B.Sc Zoology
46. [Inthirani S 20182011527111 I11 B.Sc¢ Zoology
N QQ&,\J-PF aj- TV R
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47. |Jeyalakshmi B 20182011527112 11 B.Sc Zoology
48. |Jothika A 20182011527113 i1 B.Sc Zoology
49. |Kalai Selvi M 20182011527114 111 B.Sc Zoology
50. |Karpaga Nanthini P 20182011527115 I11 B.Sc Zoology
51. |Karthika S 20182011527116 111 B.Sc Zoology
52. |Karthika M 20182011527117 111 B.Sc Zoology
53. |Kohila § 20182011527118 111 B.Sc Zoology
54. |Latha K 20182011527119 111 B.Sc Zoology
55. |Maheswari M 20182011527121 111 B.Sc Zoology
56. |Mahila S 20182011527122 111 B.Sc Zoology
57. |Marieeswari S 20182011527124 I11 B.Sc Zoology
58. |Mari Selvi S 20182011527126 111 B.Sc Zoology
59. |Masana Petchiammal M 20182011527127 11 B.Sc Zoology
60. [Michael Theres Renisha J 20182011527128 i1l B.Sc Zoology
61. [Muthulakshmi R 20182011527129 111 B.Sc Zoology
62. |[Muthu Lakshmi S 20182011527130 111 B.Sc Zoology
63. |Nanthini P 20182011527131 111 B.Sc Zoology
64. |Pavithra P 20182011527133 11 B.Sc Zoology
65. |Pon Esakki K 20182011527134 111 B.Sc Zoology
66. |Pon Malar N 20182011527135 111 B.Sc Zoology
67. |Prathecba P 20182011527136 i1l B.Sc Zoology
68. |Ramya S 20182011527137 111 B.Sc Zoology
69. |Sathya Priya S 20182011527138 111 B.Sc Zoology
70. |Shanmuga Sundari 20182011527139 111 B.Sc Zoology
71. |Sharmila Devi R 20182011527140 11T B.Sc Zoology
72. |Sncka K 20182011527143 I11 B.Sc Zoology
73. |Subarna P 20182011527144 111 B.Sc Zoology
74. |Subha M 20182011527145 111 B.Sc Zoology
75. |Vanitha S 20182011527146 111 B.Sc Zoology
76. |Vijayalakshmi P 20182011527147 111 B.Sc Zoology
77. |Aathi Parasakthi L 20182011522101 111 B.Sc Physics

78. |Ambika S 20182011522102 111 B.Sc Physics

79. |Anitha Barani S 20182011522103 111 B.Sc Physics

80. |Annalakshmi M 20182011522104 111 B.Sc Physics

81. |Anu Niveditha SM 20182011522105 111 B.Sc Physics

82. |Anushiya Rebekka J 20182011522106 111 B.Sc Physics

83. |Aruna Vasuki S 20182011522107 111 B.Sc Physics

84. |Denila Sara Preethi R 20182011522108 111 B.Sc Physics

85. [Devi M 20182011522109 111 B.Sc Physics

86. |Esakki Priya P 20182011522110 111 B.Sc Physics

87. |Jeyanthi P 20182011522111 I11 B.Sc Physics

88. |Josephine Rani D 20182011522112 111 B.Sc Physics
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89. |Karpaga Vishithira Lakshmi K 20182011522113 i1l B.Sc Physics
90. |Kavitha K 20182011522114 111 B.Sc Physics
91. [Maha Lakshmi M 20182011522115 i1l B.Sc Physics
92. |Mahesh M 20182011522116 111 B.Sc Physics
93. [Manthira S 20182011522117 11 B.Sc Physics
94. |Mareeswari M 20182011522118 11 B.Sc Physics
95. |Mari Sankari S 20182011522119 111 B.Sc Physics
96. |Mariselvi R 20182011522120 111 B.Sc Physics
97. |Meena S 20182011522121 I11 B.Sc Physics
98. |Mohana M 20182011522122 I11 B.Sc Physics
99. |Munivaselvi M 20182011522123 i1l B.Sc Physics
100. |Murshitha Begam N 20182011522124 i1l B.Sc Physics
101. [Muthu Lakshmi P 20182011522125 I11 B.Sc Physics
102. [Muthuselvi N 20182011522126 i1l B.Sc Physics
103. |Muthulakshmi S 20182011522127 111 B.Sc Physics
104. [Narthana Priya S.R 20182011522129 111 B.Sc Physics
105. |Pavithra A 20182011522130 i1l B.Sc Physics
106. [Ponnarasi S 20182011522131 111 B.Sc Physics
107. |Ramalakshmi Amutha R 20182011522132 I11 B.Sc Physics
108. |Sakthi Kalpana M 20182011522133 111 B.Sc Physics
109. [Sathiya Jai Sree R P 20182011522134 i1l B.Sc Physics
110. |Shanmuga Priya G 20182011522135 111 B.Sc Physics
111. [Sharudiya A 20182011522136 i1l B.Sc Physics
112. |Shenbaga Devi K 20182011522137 I11 B.Sc Physics
113. |Shunmuga Priya M 20182011522138 111 B.Sc Physics
114. |Subbulakshmi A 20182011522139 111 B.Sc Physics
115. |Sujatha V 20182011522140 Il B.Sc Physics
116.|Uma Devi S 20182011522142 111 B.Sc Physics
117. |Venista P 20182011522143 111 B.Sc Physics
118. | Venkateshwari V 20182011522144 111 B.Sc Physics
119. |Vigneshwari M 20182011522145 111 B.Sc Physics
120. [Vithya Devi K 20182011522146 111 B.Sc Physics

N* NM!“W
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Stay on Top of New Technologies & Career Growth

Circular

A.P.C. Mahalaxmi College for Women, Thoothukudi.
Circular
2020-2021

Career Guidance & Placement Cell and Student Council under the aegis of IQAC is
organising career counselling programme on the topic “Stay on Top of New Technologies &
Career Growth™ on 30.07.2020 at 10.00 a.m in Zoom. Mr. Bichitra Das, Cloud Architect,

WIPRO Technologies, Chicago, US of America has consented to be the Guest Speaker.

N: Noo.nabumohh
Principal
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Invitation

AP.C. MAHALAXMI COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
Reaccredited by NAAC with ‘B Grade
Thoothukudi-628002

CAREER GUIDANCE CELL & STUDENT COUNCIL

UNDER THE AEGLS OF

THE INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
Jointlyorganize

aOneDay Career Counselling Programme

o
“Stay on Top of New Technologies & Career Growth”

50 July 2020

Resource Person:

- Mr. Bichitra Das
Cloud Architect,
WIPRO Technologies,

b | Chicago, United States of America.
rl 1 Time:10.00 to11,00 a.m.
A

+E

Registration

Patron
Thiru. &:P.C. VeeRREk alingam

tration fee ‘
cate will be provided .

!

s://forms.gle/Hqd1reHVcGUoNhSYA
Convenors

Dr:Monica \e¥araj
Co-Patron DrD.Radha | ‘

Tmt.C.Subbulakshmi Coordi
Prifigig! § peevolil ithya
Megnakémari '
For more d&failshgontact: career’ ¢ / M’ ‘
Y P e 7\ :N Y,
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Report

ALC. Mahalaxmi College for Wo men, Thoothukudi.

Career Guidance & Placement Cell
Webinar on Stay on Top of New Technologies & Carcer Growth
30.07.2020 - Report
A one-day carcer counselling programme on the topic “Stay on Top of New
Technologies & Career Growth" was organised by the Career Guidance Cell of the College on
30.07.2020 at 10.00 a.m in Zoom. Mr. Bichitra Das, Cloud Architect, WIPRO technologies,
Chicago, US of America was the Resource Person. Mr.Das gave a motivational presentation to
students to be updated with latest technologies in order to achieve career advancement. 150
students attended the webinar and realised that even students belonging arts discipline can be
placement in well reputed MNCs like WIPRO and TCS if they have necessary soft and hard
skills. Arrangements for the programme were made by Career Guidance and Placement Cell

and Student Council of the College.
N* Noeaspama
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List of Participants

Student Support and Progression /5.1.3

Career counselling programme on the topic Stay on Top of New Technologies & Career
Growth - 30.07.2020

List of Participants
S. No. Name of the Student Registration Number Year & Major
B Akshaya A 20182011301102 11 B.Com (Aided)
2 Alagu Lakshmi A 20182011301103 111 B.Com (Aided)
3. Arul Devi S 20182011301105 I B.Com (Alded)
4 Athilakshmi S 2018201301107 111 B.Com (Aided)
5. Deborahal Merlin | 2018201301108 111 B.Com (Aided)
& Divyaa B 2018201130112 1 B.Com (Aided)
L Esakki Devi § 2018201130113 11l B.Com (Aided)
& Evanjalin Janat R 20182011301116 11 B.Com (Aided)
* Gayathri D 20182011301117 111 B.Com (Aided)
e Gowsalya M 2018201130118 11 B.Com (Aided)
Bk Gowsalya S 2018201130119 11 B.Com (Aided)
12. Hemalatha S 2018201130120 i
13.|  Raliswarl @ Keerthana M SidsorEATIs 11 B.Com (Aided)
14. Kamala Aishwarya S 20182011301122 111 B.Com (Aided)
15. Kanaga Lakshmi B 20182011301123 1l B.Com (Aided)
18 Karpaga Jothi M 20182011301 124 111 B.Com (Aided)
L Kasi Priya K 20182011301125 111 B.Com (Aided)
18. Lingammal K 2018201130126 I B.Com (Aided)
9. Madathi G 20182011301127 Il B.Com (Aided)
20. Mahalakshmi M 20182011301128 111 B.Com (Aided)
21, Mareeswari P 20182011301129 111 B.Com (Aided)
2. Marisha C 2018201301130 111 B.Com (Aided)
2. Mini Mithra P 2018201301131 1 B.Com (Alded)
24.]  Muthu Siva Ranjani R P ——— I11 B.Com (Aided)
25.|  Muthu Dhanalakshmi T 20182011301133 I B.Com (Aided)
2. Prathipa | 20182011301135 i1 B.Com (Aided)
2. Premavathi S 20182011301136 111 B.Com (Aided)
28. e 1 Fe— 111 B.Com (Aided)

AP 6. Mahalaxmi College For Wemen
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i Priya § 2018201130138 111 B.Com (Aided)
. Priyanka B 2018201130139 111 B.Com (Aided)
s Rajadurga R 2018201301140 11T B.Com (Aided)
— Raja Lakshmi M 20182011301 141 111 B.Com (Aided)
= Rajapriya T 20182011301142 1I'B.Com (Aided)
34. Ramalakshmi P 20182011301143 111 B.Com (Aided)
o5 Regina P 2018201130114 111 B.Com (Aided)
36. Sakthi Sridevi G 20182011301145 11 B.Com (Aided)
eh Sangeetha M 20182011301147 1 B.Com (Aided)
38. Santhana Lakshmi P 20182011301148 1 B.Com (Aided)
» Sathiyavalli A 20182011301149 111 B.Com (Aided)
40. Seethalakshmi S 20182011301150 1l B.Com (Aided)
4l Selva Sri R 2018201130151 111 B.Com (Aided)
42. Shakila Banu $ 20182011301153 11 B.Com (Aided)
43. Shnmuga Brinda T 20182011301154 11 B.Com (Aided)
b Sivapriya S 2018201130155 HI B.Com (Aided)
4. Sivashree C 20182011301156 1 B.Com (Aided)
% Sowmiya K 20182011301157 111 B.Com (Aided)
47. Subha Lakshmi § 2018201130158 ¥ B.Com (Alded)
4. Thamil Meera P 20182011301160 I B.Com (Aided)
2. Thangarathi B 2018201130116 11 B.Com (Aided)
50. Velammal M 20182011301162 1 B.Com (Aided)
s Vishnu Priya M 20182011301163 11 B.Com (Aided)
52. Yalini S 2018201301164 111 B.Com (Aided)
2 Aarthy M 2018201105101 111 B.A English

7Y (T ——— P ——rr 11 B.A English

= Abinaya K 20182011105103 111 B.A English

56. Abirami M.K 2018201105104 111 B.A English

i Aishwarya M 20182011105105 1 B.A English

58. Anis Fathima M 20182011105107 11 B.A English

39. Anitha B 20182011105108 111 B.A English

60 Anusya A 20182011105109 111 B.A English

".’,G. Mahalaxmi College For Women
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61, Ashokadevi M 20182011105110 1 B.A English
62. Ashwini Devi R 2018201110511 11 B.A English
o, Carolin Angle A 20182011105112 11 B.A English
6. Chandini E 2018201110513 11l B.A English
. Durga Devi R 20182011105114 1 B.A English
| - Gayathri G 2018201110515 Ul B.A English
67. Gayathri S 2018201110516 11 B.A English
oo Girija § 2018201110517 [1F B.A English
69.|  Hazina Kathija Banu K 20182011105118 111 B.A English
70. Hemasuba J 2018201110519 11 B.A English
" Indhumathi E 20182011105120 1l B.A English
L Janarthini S 20182011105121 Il B.A English
B Keerthana V 20182011105123 1l B.A English
= Loga Nayagi S 2018201110124 WL B.A English
7. Madhu Bala | 20182011105125 11 B.A English
76.|  Maria Antony Jenisha A 20182011105127 UTRA English
7e Mercy Shiny B 2018201105128 11T B.A English
78. Muthumari J 2018201105130 Il B.A English
. Nanthini M 20182011105131 HIB.A English
80. Naramadha G 20182011105132 11 B.A English
8. Nathiya M 20182011105133 11 B.A English
= Nijitha R 2018201105134 51 B.A English
83. Pandi Selvi P 20182011105135 11 B.A English
84. Parvathysincka A 20182011105136 1 B.A English
8. Pavithra E 20182011105137 UEB.A English
86. Pavithra R 2018201105138 1l B.A English
87. | Persiyal Gracy Anushiya M 20182011105139 i
. Piroza A 20182011105140 [l B.A English
89. Pooja S 2018201105141 i it
2. Praveena Devi A 20182011105143 111 B.A English
. Priya Dharshini S 2018201110514 111 B.A English
92.| Raja Kumari Sakthipriya M 20182011105145 I B.A English

N NHoocoPumar
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. Rajalakshmi P 2018201105147 11l B.A English
9. Rathi Meena M 20182011105148 [ B.A English
95. Scjal A 2018201105149 OI-5.A English
96. Senthurkani K 20182011105150 I B.A English
— Shanmuga Priya M 20182011105151 1 B.A English
98. Sharmila A 20182011105152 11 B.A English
e Sharmili E 20182011105153 il B.A English
i Sncha S 2018201105154 I'B.A English
a Sowmiya M 20182011105155 I B.A English
102 Subbulakshmi S 20182011105156 111 B.A English
103 Subbulakshmi E 20182011105157 11 B.A English
104 Surcka Meena S 20182011105158 1 B.A English
105 Tamilarasi § 20182011105159 Ul B.A English
e Thangam M 20182011105160 111 B.A English
107 Vanthanaa M 2018201105161 11 B.A English
108 Vinotha S 2018201105163 11 B.A English
109 Abinaya S 20182011506101 111 B.Sc Computer Science
110 Abisha A 20182011506102 111 B.S¢ Computer Science
111} Ahamed Sulekha Beevi M 20182011506103 111 B.Sc Computer Science
12 P— 2018201506104 | 11 B-S¢ Computer Science
113 Alagu Selvi M 20182011506105 111 B.Se¢ Computer Science
114 Aruna Bharathi M 20182011506107 111 B.Sc Computer Science
115 Banupriya J 20182011506108 111 B.Sc¢ Computer Science
116 Bharathi K 20182011506109 111 B.Sc Computer Science
117 Dhanalakshmi M 20182011506110 111 B.Sc Computer Science
118 Dharshini Pritha V 20182011506111 111 B.Sc Computer Science
119 Divya Bharathi M 20182011506112 111 B.Sc Computer Science
120 Gayathri P 2018201506113 | "1 B-S¢ Computer Science
121 Jeyalakshmi P 20182011506114 111 B.Sc Computer Science
122 Karpagavalli M 20182011506115 111 B.Sc Computer Science
123 Karthika K 20182011506116 111 B.Sc Computer Science
124 Kavitha M 20182011506118 111 B.Sc Computer Science
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125 Maharani P 20182011506120 11T B.Sc Computer Science
126 Manisha V 20182011506121 111 B.Sc Computer Science
127 Manju N 20182011506122 111 B.S¢ Computer Science
128 Marilakshmi M 20182011506123 M B.Se Computer Sclence
129 Masiswasi N 20182011506125 111 B.S¢ Computer Science
130 Meena P 20182011506126 111 B.S¢c Computer Science
131 Muthu Kaleeswari § 20182011506127 | I B-Se Computer Science
132 Muthu Kani N 2018201150128 | 11 B-Sc Computer Science
133 Nagashree V 20182011506129 | "1 B-Se Computer Science
134 Padma K 20182011506130 11 B.Sc Computer Science
135 Petchiammal S 20182011506131 | ' B-Sc Computer Science
136 Ponshantha K 20182011506132 | 1! B-Sc Computer Science
137 Pravina | 20182011506133 | '!! B-Sc Computer Science
138/ Rahumuthu Ramsiya M 20182011506134 | ! B-Sc Computer Science
139 Ramya Devi § 2018201506135 | """ B-S¢ Computer Science
140 Sangeerthana S 2018201106136 | I B-Sc Computer Sclence
141 Sangeetha R 20182011506137 | 11 B-Sc Computer Science
142 Santhiya V 20182011506139 | 11 B-Sc Computer Science
143 Sivaranjani M 2018201506140 | "1 D> Computer Science
144 Subashini J 20182011506141 | [T} B-Sc Computer Science
145 Tamil Selvi M 20182011506143 | "D B3« Compuler Sclence
146 Tamilarasi M 20182011506144 | 11 B-Sc Computer Science
147 Velkani K 2018201150146 | '1! B-Sc Computer Science
148 Vijaya Shri T 201%2011505147 | UF S Computer Sclenos
149 Yamuna Devi S 20182011506148 1I'B.Se Computer Sclence
150 Vasanthi G 2018201150645 | [T1 B-Sc Computer Science

N: Noo rofoemani
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Entrepreneurship & Innovation as Career Opportunity

Circular

A.P.C. Mahalaxmi College for Women, Thoothukudi.
Circular

2020-2021

Department of Commerce (Aided) in association with Entrepreneurship Development
Cell and Institution’s Innovation Council (IIC) is organising a one day Workshop on the topic
“Entrepreneurship and Innovation as Career Opportunity” through Zoom on 23" December
2020 at 10.00 a.m. Mr.T.Kannan, General Manager of District Industries Centre, Thoothukudi

has consented to be the Resource Person.
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Invitation
Workshop on Entrepreneurship and Innovation as Career Opportunity

AR.C. Nealaxmi Colleg for Women Thoothulud .mmmﬁ

Reaccreted by NAC with Bt Grade i
| Star Reingin MHRD's nsttuton’s novation Counel

B Departmentof Commerce .
nas 1 vih

ALL ARE CORDIALLY RVITED

1

A.P.C. Mahalaxmi College for Women, Thoothukudi - 628 002.



SSR / Criterion 5 Student Support and Progression /5.1.3

Report

A.P.C. Mahalaxmi College for Women, Thoothukudi

Workshop on Entrepreneurship and Innovation as Career Opportunity
Report - 23.12.2020

A One Day Online Workshop on “Entrepreneurship and Innovation as Career Opportunity”
was conducted by the Department of Commerce in association with Entrepreneurship
Development Cell & IIC on 23.12.2020 at 10.00a.m through Zoom to create an awareness
about the career options available for students in the field of entrepreneurship and innovation
and to bring to the knowledge of the students about various schemes, incentives and subsidies
offered by the Central and State governments to promote entrepreneurship and innovation,
Mr.TKannan, General Manager of District Industries Centre, Thoothukudi was the Resource
Person. Mr.Kannan gave a lecture about the three important areas in hich entrepreneurship
and innovations can be introduced, that is, Manufacturing Sector, Service Sector and Trading,
He explained about various schemes of Government like PMEGP, UYEGP, NEEDS and about
the role of DIC, DI, MSME, MHRD's 1IC and so on to promote entreprencurship and

innovation almost in all the fields. 85 students attended the workshop and got benefitted.
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List of Participants

Student Support and Progression /5.1.3

Waorkshop on Entreprencurship and Innovation as Career Opportunity - 23.12.2020

List of Participants
8. Name of the Student Reglstration Year & Major
No. Number
.| Adhiparameshwari R 20182011301101 i1l B.Com (Alded)
2. |Akshaya A 2018201130102 B R (AKX
3. |Alagu Lakshmi A 20182011301103 11 B.Com (Aided)
4. |Anitha M 20182011301104 S EAC0R /A
5. |ArulDevis 2018201130105 A B (AN
6. | Aruna Devi C 20182011301106 111 B.Com (Aided
7. |Athilakshmi S 20182011301107 11 B.Com (Aided
8. |Deborahal Merlin | 20182011301108 Il B.Com (Aided)
9 |DeviM 2018201130109 L RiCom LA)
10.  |Evanjalin Janat R 20182011301116 1l B.Com (Aided)
1. |Gayathri D 2018201130117 I Bcom (Akdei)
12.  |Gowsalya M 20182011301118 1§l B.Com (Alded
13. _|Gowsalya 2018201130119 11 B.Com (Aided
14, [Homalathe S e —— 11T B.Com (Aided)
5. |Kaliswari @ Keerthana M| _20182011301121 Wi.BCom (Akied
16. |Kamala Aishwarya S 2018201130112 W B Com (Al
17.  |Kanaga Lakshmi B 20182011301123 i B.Com (Alded
8. |Karpaga Jothi M 20182011301124 Il B.Com (Aided
19. |Kasi Priya K 2018201130125 e s
20. |Lingammal K 20182011301126 EBLom (Al
2. |Madathi G 20182011301127 11 B.Com (Aided
22. | Mahalakshmi M 2018201130128 s i i
23, |Marceswari P 2018201130129 W B.Coem k)
24 |Marisha C 20182011301130 Il B.Com (Aided)
25. | Mini Mithra P 2018201130113 11 B.Com (Aided
26 |Muthu Siva Ranjani R 20182011301132 I B.Com (Akde
27. Priva S 20182011301138 111 B.Com (Aided
28. | priyanka B 20182011301139 111 B.Com (Alded)

| &
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29.

Student Support and Progression /5.1.3

111 B.Com (Aided)

Rajadurga R 20182011301140
30.  |Raja Lakshmi M 20182011301 141 111 B.Com (Aided)
31:_|Regina P 20182011301 144 1 B.Com (Aided
32. Sakthi Sridevi G 20182011301145 111 B.Com (Aided
3. |Sathiyavalli A 20182011301149 MUBICOm (AN
TR e BRSNS T11B.Com (Aided)
35.  |Selva SriR 2018201130151 111 B.Com (Aided)
36.  |Selva Jothi K o r——— T1T B.Com (Aided)
37. |Shakila Banu S ————— 111 B.Com (Aided)
38 |Sivapriya S 2018201130155 111 B.Com (Aided)
39.  |Sivashree C 2018201301156 Il B.Com (Aided)
30. _[Sowmiya K 20182011301157 Il B.Com (Aided)
1. |Subhe Lakshmi § F———— T B.Com (Aided
42. | Thangarathi B 2018201130161 i e
. |Yalini § 20182011301164 11 B.Com (Aided
44. | Aarthia M 2018201113101 i1 BA Tamil
45. | Amirthe Kani M ST s508 MM B.A Tamil
46. | Arulmozhi U 2018201113103 11 B.A Tamil
47._ |Durga DeviM 20182011113104 11 B.A Tamil
8. |Gokila C 20182011113107 1 B.A Tamil
49 |GowsalyaK 2018201113108 111 B.A Tamil
50._|Guru Priya § 2018201113109 11 B.A Tamil
SI. |Indhu V 2018201111310 111 B.A Tamil
52.  |jegaveeralakshmi P 2018201111311 [ B.A Tamil
53. |Jeyalakshmi M 2018201113112 11 B.A Tamil
54, |Karthika R 2018201113113 11 B.A Tamil
5. |Karthika S 2018201113114 I B.A Temil
56.  |Karthika Devi P 2018201113115 [ B.A Tamil
57._|Manju P 20182011113122 11 B.A Tamil
58._|Manju Priya V 2018201113123 I1'B.A Tamil
59. Mano Alias Mareeshwari 111 B.A Tamil

S
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60. | Maria Selvam T 2018201113125 I B.A Tamil
61.  |Mariammal T 20182011113126 1l B.A Tami)
62.  |Marieswari B 2018201113127 1 B.A Tamil
63. | Mathumitha J 20182011113128 11 B.A Tamil
64 |Muthukalyani § 2018201113131 {11 B.A Tamil
65 [Muthu Surya V 20182011113132 11 B.A Tamil
66. _|[Muthukani@Divya P 2018201113133 11 B.A Tamil
67.  |Muthulakshmi S 2018201113134 11 B.A Tami)
68.  |Naga Jothi T 20182011113135 111 B.A Tamil
69.  [Nandhini G 2018201113136 111 B.A Tamil
70 |Rama Thulasi C 20182011113142 11 B.A Tamil
Mo |Reslekobini P SRR M B.A Tamil
72.  |Raseetha Banu A 2018201111314 111 B.A Tamil
73. _|SathiyaK 20182011113146 I B.A Tamil
74 |SathyaR 20182011113147 [1I B.A Tamil
5. |selviv 2018201113148 L B.A Toax)
76 |Shalini M 20182011113149 [ B.A Tamil
77 _|Sudha R 2018201113154 11 B.A Tamil
78.  |Sudha Vasuki V 20182011113155 11l B.A Tami}
79, |Swetha A 20182011113156 1 B.A Tami}
80. | Thangapriya M 2018201113157 {11 B.A Tamil
81 |Uma Mageswari U 20182011113158 VLRA Tami}
82.  |Uma Maheswari S 2018201113159 111 B.A Tami}
83.  |Valarmathi M 20182011113160 111 B.A Tamil
84, |Vetri SelviG 2018201113161 M1 B.A Tami}
85. |Snowly M 2018201113152 liI B.A Tamil

N- Noacobomani
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NET/SET Coaching Maths

Circular

A.P.C. Mahalaxmi College for Women, Thoothukudi.

PG & Research Department of Mathematics

Circular
01.09.2020

PG & Research Department of Mathematics will conduct
NET/SET coaching class for PG & M.Phil Mathematics students
during the academic year 2020 — 2021.

A YY"
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Head of the Department

Mrs). K.Palani
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Invitation

g

NET/SET (Mathematics) Coaching Class

2020-2021

OFFERED BY

SUBJECT/TOPICS COVERED

Analysis

Numerical

Ordinary Differential Analysis

Equations

Partial Differential
Equations

Calculus of Variations 1 Classical Mechanics

TARGET STUDENTS

OBIJECTIVE

]
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Report

AP.C. MAHALAXMI COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, THOOTHUKUDI-628002
(Reaccredited by NAAC with B' Grade)
PG & Research Department of Mathematics
Report on NET/SET Coaching 2021 - 2022

Career Onented Coaching Programme is offered to PG & M.Phil
students. A large number of students want to become teachers when they grow
up. Students are prepared to take the NET and SET exams in order to
appropriately equip them. Our academic members oversee the Zero Hour
program sessions. The students receive instruction on several approaches to
problem solving as well as how to see related issues from many angles. Regular
mock tests are held, along with analysis sessions for last year's questions and
mock test papers. The aim of the programme is to give proper coaching for
taking NET/SET exams which many students could not afford to do through
private coaching classes.

LYevr
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Coaching for NET/SET Exams — PG & Research Department of Mathematics

List of Participants

2020-2021
S. No. Name of the Student Registration Number Year & Major

| |T. Bala Jeyanthi 20192012515101 I'M.Sc Mathematics
2 E. Banumathi 20192012515102 I M.S¢ Mathematics
3 M. Esakki Dharani 20192012515103 11 M.Sc Mathematics
4 S. Gayathri 20192012515104 Il M.Sc Mathematics
5 S. Hari Nachiyar 20192012515105 Il M.Sc Mathematics
6 M. Karpagam 20192012515106 11 M.Sc Mathematics
7 R. Kasi Visalini 20192012515107 Il M.Sc Mathematics
8 P. Kirthika 20192012515108 Il M.Sc Mathematics
9 T. Madhumidha 20192012515109 11 M.Sc Mathematics
10 K. Mahalakshmi 20192012515110 Il M.Sc¢ Mathematics
" M. Mahalakshmi 20192012515111 11 M.Sc Mathematics
12 B. Manicka Raja Lakshmi [20192012515112 11 M.Sc Mathematics
13 M. Mariammal 20192012515113 11 M.Sc Mathematics
14 S. Nagalakshmi 20192012515114 11 M.Sc Mathematics
s A. Nivetha 20192012515115 11 M.Sc Mathematics
16 K. Petchiammal 20192012515116 11 M.Sc Mathematics
17 A. Rajeswari 20192012515117 11 M.Sc Mathematics
18 M. Ramalakshmi 2019201251518 11 M.Sc¢ Mathematics
19 A. Selva Muthulakshmi 20192012515119 11 M.Sc Mathematics
20 S. Shiny 20192012515120 11 M.Sc Mathematics
21 M. Suganya 20192012515121 I M.Sc Mathematics
2 A. Sundari 20192012515122 Il M.Sc Mathematics
23 T.M. Velammal 20192012515123 Il M.Sc Mathematics

N: Noso asbuomadi
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y R Veronica Vall 02515124 IS¢ Mathematis

X B. Vjaya Praba 219012315128 M. S¢ Mathematc

20 (NH. Anaoth Kiruthika M. Phil Mathematis

y 5, Niveth M. Phil Mthemates

, V. Thanga Divya M. Phil Mathematis
N Nogosburi
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